8 / 2011 2.113
X-EM / X-EW
M6/W6 o 3.7
L
Lg 9
1.7
o 3.8 o 8
X-EM6H, X-EW6H, X-EF7H, X-EM8H,

Applications
Base plates for pipe
rings
Hanging with threaded
couplers
Electrical boxes Miscellaneous attach-
ments
For dimension details see chapter fastener selection
X-EM / X-EW
2.114 8 / 2011
Recommended loads
Fastener Shank
designation ds x Ls [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN] Mrec [Nm]
X-EM6H, X-EW6H, X-EF7H 3.7 x 8.5 1.6 1.6 5.0
X-EM8H, X-EM10H 4.5 x 12.0 2.4 2.4 9.0
X-EW10H-30-14 5.2 x 15.0 3.0 3.0 14.0
Conditions
• Redundancy (multiple fastening) must be provided.
• Global factor of safety for static pull-out >3 (based on 5% fractile value).
• Predominantly static loading.

Cartridge recommendation
Tool energy adjustment by installation tests on site
Fastener Cartridge selection DX tool
X-EM6H, X-EW6H, X-EF7H 6.8/11M green or yellow cartridges DX 460
X-EM8H 6.8/18M blue cartridges DX 76,
DX 76 PTR
6.8/11M yellow, red or black cartridges DX 460
X-EM10H 6.8/18M blue, red or black cartridges DX 76,
DX 76 PTR
6.8/11M yellow, red or black cartridges DX 460
X-EW10H 6.8/18 red or black cartridges DX 600N
Base material Fastened Fastener Threading Shank DX tools
thickness thickness Designation1) Item no. length lengths
tll,min [mm] tl,max [mm] Lg [mm] Ls [mm]
4.0 1.5 X-EM6H-8-9 FP8 271965 8 8.5 DX 460
4.5 X-EM6H-11-9 FP8 271963 11 8.5 DX 460
13.5 X-EM6H-20-9 FP8 271961 20 8.5 DX 460
4.5 X-EW6H-11-9 FP8 271973 11 8.5 DX 460
13.5 X-EW6H-20-9 FP8 271971 20 8.5 DX 460
21.5 X-EW6H-28-9 FP8 271969 28 8.5 DX 460
31.5 X-EW6H-38-9 FP8 271967 38 8.5 DX 460
0.5 X-EF7H-7-9 FS8 271975 7 10 DX 460
6.0 2.0 X-EM8H-11-12 P8 271983 11 12 DX 460
6.0 X-EM8H-15-12 P8 271981 15 12 DX 460
6.0 X-EM8H-15-12 FP10 271982 15 12 DX 76 PTR, DX 460
14.0 X-EM10H-24-12 P10 271984 24 12 DX 76 PTR, DX 460
20.0 X-EW10H-30-14 P10 271985 30 14 DX 600 N
1) Type of threading: M = metric; W6, W10 = Whitworth 1/4“; 3/8“; F7 = French 7 mm
X-EM / X-EW
2.118 8 / 2011